
Jackson County Missouri

Legislation Text

Jackson County Courthouse
415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor

Kansas City, Missouri
64106

(816)881-3242

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a First and Second Addendum extending two Cooperative Agreements for the
96/97 Local Law Enforcement Block Grant with the City of Kansas City, MO, for the Prosecuting Attorney's Office, at no additional cost to the
County.

RESOLUTION # 12491, December 15, 1998
INTRODUCED BY  Dennis Waits, County Legislator
WHEREAS, by Ordinance 2842, dated August 31, 1998, and Ordinance 2745 dated October 13, 1997, as amended by Resolution 12159 dated
April 6, 1998, the Legislature approved cooperative agreements with the City of Kansas City, MO, as to the Local Law Enforcement Block
Grant; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Kansas City now desires to amend said agreements by extending the date of each contract until May 31, 1999; and,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive is hereby authorized to enter into the
attached addendums, copies of which are incorporated herein by reference, with the City of Kansas City, MO; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance be, and hereby is, authorized to make all payments, including final payment on this
Agreement to the extent sufficient appropriations to the using spending agency are included in the current Jackson County budget...Attorney
Effective Date:  This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

___________________________ ______________________________
County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution # 12491 of  December 15, 1998 was duly passed on __________December
15_________________, 1998 by the Jackson County Legislature.  The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas ________9_________ Nays _______0_______

Abstaining ______0_______Absent _____0________

______________________ _____________________________________
Date Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature

File #: 12491, Version: 0

Jackson County Missouri Printed on 2/14/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

